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THE CITY OF

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

August 4, 2020
Finance

TITLE: ACCEPT THE MONTHLY DISBURSEMENTS AND INVESTMENT REPORT
FOR MAY 2020

SUMMARY

Attached is the City of Pleasanton monthly disbursements and investment report for the
month of May 2020, in accordance with the City’s investment policy.

RECOMMENDATION
Staff recommends that the City Council accept claim disbursements in the amount of
$12,209,818 and the investment report for the month of May 2020.

Submitted by: Approved by:

i

(

Tina Olson Nelson Fialho
Director of Finance City Manager



THE CITY OF

PL

S PLEASANTON

FACANT 'N MAY 2020 DISBURSEMENTS

CHECK REGISTER*

DATE CHECK NUMBER
5/7120 31316-31451
5/14/20 31461-31569
5/21/20 31572-31686
5/28/20 31697-31873

ACH PAYMENTS

DATE

5/7/20 31452-31460

5/14/20 31570-31571

5/21/20 31687-31696
Payroll & Tax related ACH's

WIRE TRANSFERS

Wire Transfers
Investment of Funds
Wire Transfers Net of Investments

PAYROLL TRANSFERS

DATE
5/8/20
522120

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

* Detailed registers available upon request.

AMOUNT
1,562,749
668,226
2,209,437
583,368

5,013,780

AMOUNT
197,585
96,267
889,252
1,109,893

2,292,997

AMOUNT
12,830,000
(11,000,000)

1,830,000

AMOUNT
1,735,766
1,337,275

3,073,041

12,209,818
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